
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1272
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2005
COMMITTEE ON ANGLO- INDIAN COMMUNITY
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a high level committee to study social, economic and educational status of Muslim Community;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a similar committee for making an extensive study of the problems of the members of the Anglo-Indian community in the country including their education, employment and social security arrangements;

(d) if so, the details and composition thereof and the time fixed for the committee to submit its report; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. SUBBULAKSHMI JAGADEESAN)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, The Government has constituted a Seven member high level committee to prepare a report on the social, economic and educational status of the Muslim Community of India under the Chairmanship of Justice Rajender Sachar.

(c) to (e) There is no such proposal.
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